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Ethics and data reuse – How researchers are considering
data sharing in their research ethics proposals

Hiermit möchten wir auf die folgende Veranstaltung hinweisen:

On Wednesday, the 25th of March, Maximilian Frank, M.Sc., LMU Munich, will present “Ethics and data
reuse – How researchers are considering data sharing in their research ethics proposals”.

As part of its efforts to promote the provision and sharing of research data in psychology, the DGPs
(German Psychological Society) has developed an access-class concept for research data. For several
years, this concept has also been used in ethics proposals submitted to the DGPs’ Central Ethics
Committee. During the application process, researchers are required to provide information on data
availability and reuse. This presentation outlines the experiences gained with this concept to date,
describes its impact on researchers’ data-sharing behaviour, and highlights common mistakes when
completing the relevant form. Finally, we will discuss the applicability and usefulness of this approach
for other disciplines.

No registration is required - just follow the link and check out the programme of the Webinar Series:
https://www.nfdi.de/section-elsa/webinar-series-research-ethics/?lang=en
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